

BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE: 02nd NOVEMBER, 2023

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

39	TP/3341/2023	)	Mr. Suyash Kalbhor i/b. B. G. Saraf, Advocate for
		)	petitioner.
	(ECHCBM021466	)	<u>P.C.:</u> 1. Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for
	62023)	)	petitioner. Advocate for the petitioner submits
		)	that the order dated 03 rd October, 2023 for
		)	issuance of General Notice has already been
		)	passed.
		)	
		)	2. Advocate for the petitioner submits that
		)	since, the General Notice is awaited. He
		)	requested for some time. In view of the aforesaid
		)	circumstances, Office is directed to issue General
		)	Notice.
		)	
		)	3. List the matter on 15 th December, 2023.
		)	

02.11.2023

COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR