

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
DATE : 9th February'2024.**

Sr. No. 22 – TP 3341 OF 2023

(ECHCBM02146662023)

Mr. Suyash Kalbhor, Advocate i/b. B. G. Saraf for petitioner.

Advocate for the petitioner submits that petitioner would like to take out Judges Order for justifying the surety for non-contesting legal heir.

List the matter as per direction of the Hon'ble Court.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**